

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

For Immediate Release

March 11, 2015

Contact: Jason Latimer, Communications Director

(727) 464-4988 or 464-6108

Pinellas County Canvassing Board to Meet,
Conduct Recount for Kenneth City Councilmember Race and
Certify Final Official Results for March 10 Municipal Elections

Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections Deborah Clark announces that the Pinellas County Canvassing Board will meet at 10 a.m., Thursday, March 12 at the Election Service Center, 13001 Starkey Rd. in Largo.

The Board's meeting agenda includes the following:

- Certify first set of unofficial election results for the March 10, 2015 Municipal Elections
- Conduct a machine recount for the Town of Kenneth City Councilmember race
- Certify second set of unofficial election results for the March 10, 2015 Municipal Elections
- Conduct a manual recount, if required, for the Town of Kenneth City Councilmember race
- Certify final official election results for the March 10, 2015 Municipal Election
- Conduct a post-election test of the tabulation equipment

Notice is hereby given that the machine and manual recounts will be conducted in accordance with Florida Statutes 102.141(7) and 102.166 and Florida Administrative Rule 1S-2.031.

State law mandates an automatic machine recount if the margin between candidates or issues in unofficial results is 0.5% or less. An automatic manual recount is required if the machine recount results in a margin of 0.25% or less.

All Canvassing Board meetings are open to the public and will be held at the Election Service Center, 13001 Starkey Rd., Largo in the Starkey Lakes Corporate Center.